20080514-3
Advanced Power
Electronics Corp.
1/10
APE1707-HF-3
Description
150kHz, 2A PWM Buck DC/DC Converter
Typical Application
Features
Ordering information
©2010 Advanced Power Electronics Corp. USA
The APE1707-HF-3 series consists of step-down DC-DC
converters with the ability to drive a 2A load without an
external switching transistor, saving board space.
The external shutdown function can be controlled by logic level
signals to put the device in standby mode. The internal compensation
allows feedback control for good line and load regulation without
external components. Thermal shutdown protection prevents
APE1707-HF-3 series operate at a switching frequency of 150kHz,
allowing smaller sized filter components than with lower frequencies.
The APE1705-HF- 3 series are available with an adjustable output
voltage, or fixed output voltages of 3.3V, 5V or 12V, and are
supplied in an SO-8 package.
APE1707M-HF-3TB     adjustable output in RoHS-compliant, halogen-free SO-8,
shipped on tape and reel (3000 pcs/reel).
damage from excessive operating temperatures and output
current limiting protects the device from damage. Excess current
when VFB is below O.5V results in reduced switching frequency. The
Output voltage: Fixed 3.3V, 5V, 12V and
Fixed switching frequency, 150KHz  ±15%.
Voltage mode non-synchronous PWM control.
Thermal-shutdown and current-limit protection.
ON/OFF shutdown control input.
Short Circuit Protection (SCP).
Operating voltage up to 40V.
Output load current up to 2A.
SO-8 package
Low-power standby mode.
Built-in switching transistor on chip.
adjustable output (1.23V to 38.5V) versions.
RoHS-compliant, halogen-free.
APE1707X-XX-HF-3TR
Package Type:
M:  SO-8
33:  3.3V
50:  5.0V
12:  12V
Blank:   ADJ
Output Voltage:
APE1707M-33-HF-3TR   3.3V fixed output in RoHS-compliant, halogen-free SO-8,
Examples:
shipped on tape and reel (3000 pcs/reel).
Packing Type:
TR: Tape and reel